

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1848.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta: WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1848.

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1848.

CHAP. 183. kind which may pass through or over said dam. And the said Lien for payment corporation shall have a lien on all timber which may pass said dam for the payment of the toll due and payable thereon, according to the rate of toll above specified.

First meeting.

SECT. 5. The first meeting of said corporation shall be notified and called at such time and place as the majority of the corporators may determine, by giving a reasonable notice thereof.

SECT. 6. The legislature may at any time alter or change the above toll.

[Approved August 10, 1848.]

Chapter 183.

An act to apportion and assess on the inhabitants of this State a tax of two hundred thousand, seven hundred fifty-seven dollars, twenty-three cents, for the year one thousand eight hundred and forty-nine.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

State tax, \$200,-757 23.

SECT. 1. That each city, town, plantation or other place hereinafter named, within this state, shall be assessed and pay the several sums with which they respectively stand charged.

COUNTY OF YORK.

Five hundred twenty-four dollars eighty-fourt	1 States
	524 84
	0.54 04
	573 44
	510 52
Eleven nundred eignteen donars, twenty cents,	1,118 20
	874 04
	004 54
	394 54
	611 62
	800 64
Sixteen hundred and twenty-six dollars,	1,626-00
Eleven hundred one dollars, fifty-eight cents,	1,101 58
Six hundred fifty-four dollars, eight cents,	654 08
Seven hundred seventy-seven dollars, eighty-	
six cents,	777 86
Five hundred dollars, sixty cents,	500 60
Seven hundred ninety-nine dollars, eighteen	
	799 18
Four hundred eighty-two dollars, ten cents.	482 10
	496 12
	731 96
	1,017 00
	3,103 06
	2,130 00
	797 7 2
	Seven hundred seventy-seven dollars, eighty-

241

Снар. 13

121

Shapleigh,	Four hundred forty-seven dollars, seventy cents,	447 70	
South Berwick,	Eleven hundred fifty-eight dollars, fifty cents.	1.158 50	
Waterborough,	Five hundred fifty-one dollars, thirty-eight cents.	551 38	
Wells,	Nine hundred forty-nine dollars, ninety-four		
	cents.	949 94	
York,	Eleven hundred six dollars, forty-two cents,	1,106 42	
	Twenty-one thousand, seven hundred nine dol-		
,	lars, four cents,	\$21,709 04	

COUNTY OF YORK, (Continued.)

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND.

Auburn,	Seven hundred eighty dollars, ninety cents,	780.90
Baldwin,	Three hundred seventy-eight dollars, thirty-two	
· · · ·	cents, and the sub-free factors and dealed i	378 32
Bridgton,	Nine hundred sixty-four dollars, fourteen cents	964 14
Brunswick,	Twenty-five hundred fifteen dollars, seventy-six	
an sainte an	cents,	2.515 76
Cumberland,	Six hundred ninety-six dollars, seventy-six cents,	696 76
Cape Elizabeth,	Three hundred eighty-five dollars, eight cents,	385 08
Casco,	Two hundred seventy dollars, ninety-eight cents,	270 98
Danville,	Four hundred eighty dollars, twenty-two cents,	480 22
Durham.	Six hundred ninety-five dollars, sixty-two cents,	695 62
Falmouth.	Seven hundred six dollars, ten cents, 534	706 10
Freeport,	Eleven hundred forty-nine dollars, eighty-six	
A REAL POINT	Cents, and a start the transfer that the	1,149 86
Gorham,	Fifteen hundred forty-seven dollars, eighty-two	interne di
Contracting .	cents,	1,547 82
Gray,	Five hundred eighty-three dollars, eighteen cts.,	3583 18
Harpswell,	Six hundred thirty-eight dollars, seventy-two	
xiaips ii ciij	cents,	638 72
Harrison,	Four hundred eighty-seven dollars.	487 00
Minot.	Six hundred eighty-eight dollars, ten cents,	688 10
Naples,	Two hundred fifty-eight dollars, twenty cents,	258 20
North Yarmouth.		1,802 80
New Gloucester,		866 42
Otisfield.	Five hundred five dollars, fifty-four cents,	505 54
Poland,	Six hundred eleven dollars, twenty-two cents,	611 22
Portland,	Twelve thousand two hundred eight dollars,	
i ortiunu,	thirty-six cents,	12,208 36
Pownal,	Five hundred forty-eight dollars, sixty-two cts.,	548 62
Raymond,	Three hundred ten dollars; ninety-six cents,	310 96
Scarborough,	Seven hundred ninety-four dollars, seventy-six	010 00
Bearborougii,	cents, and a local and a second	794 76
Saha ma	One hundred sixty-nine dollars, fifty-four cents,	169 54
Sebago,	Eight hundred eighty dollars, twenty cents,	880 20
Standish,		1,964 10
Westbrook,	Nineteen hundred sixty-four dollars, ten cents,	918 18
Windham,	Nine hundred eighteen dollars, eighteen cents,	910 19
	Thirty-four thousand eight hundred seven dol-	494 907 4C
· · ·	lars, forty-six cents,	\$34,807 46
	a state of the sta	

Снар. 138,

242

,

STATE TAX.

(DesiGOUNTY OF LINCOLN. 30)

Alna,	Five hundred forty-seven dollars, sixty-eight	isterette. Northetteret
		547 6
Arrowsic, Bath,	One hundred thirty-four dollars, two cents, Four thousand one hundred seventy-one dollars,	134 0
	eighty cents,	4,171 8
Boothbay,	Five hundred forty-six dollars, ninety-eight cts.,	546 9
Bowdoinham,	Nine hundred ten dollars, thirty-two cents,	910 3
Bowdoin,	Six hundred seventy-three dollars, seventy-four cents.	673 7
Bremen,	Two hundred seventy-two dollars, twenty-eight	
Duint 1	Cents,	272 2
Bristol,	Eight hundred nine dollars, fifty-one cents,	809 5
Cushing, Damariscotta,	Two hundred thirty-eight dollars, thirty-two cts., Five hundred ninety-seven dollars, ninety-seven	238-39
Dresden,	Seven hundred twenty-seven dollars, ninety-two	597 9
ou os	cents,	727 9
Edgecomb,	Three hundred seventy-six dollars, eighty-six	
nugecomb,	cents.	376 8
Friendship,	Two hundred nine dollars, eighty-two cents,	200.8
Georgetown	Two hundred eighty-eight dollars, twenty cents,	289 2
Jefferson,	Seven hundred forty-eight dollars, eight cents,	7 48 0
Lewiston,	Eight hundred twenty dollars, ninety-eight cts.,	820 9
Lisbon,	Five hundred sixty-four dollars, thirty-six cents,	564 3
Newcastle,	Nine hundred sixty-rour donais, thirty-six cents,	0.004.00
State in the	cente,	998 7
Nobleborough,	Four hundred eighty dollars, seventy-five cents,	480 7
Perkins,	Forty-eight dollars, forty cents,	48 4
Phipsburg,	Six hundred forty-three dollars, fifty-four cents,	643 5
Richmond, St. George,	Six hundred thirty-nine dollars, eighty-six cents, Four hundred seventy-one dollars, thirty-four	639 9
	cents.	471 3
Thomaston,	Thirty-five hundred fifty-five dollars, ninety-six	1/1 0
Anomastony	a cents, a secolo estado de la contra de la	3, 555 9
Topsham,	Twelve hundred ninety dollars, eighteen cents.	1,290 1
Townsend,	Ninety-four dollars, sixty-six cents,	94 6
Union,	Nine hundred twenty-five dollars, twenty-six	
O mon,	cents,	925 2
Waldoborough,	Twenty hundred sixty-three dollars, sixty-six	N 11 N
With a control of the start of	Cents	2,063 6
Webster,	Four hundred ninety dollars, four cents,	490 04
Warren,	Thirteen hundred ninety-eight dollars, thirty-	n an the second seco Second second
	four cents,	1,398 34
Washington,	Four hundred forty-nine dollars, thirty-two cts.,	449 3
Westport,	Two hundred dollars, seventy-four cents,	200 74
Whitefield,	Eight hundred ten dollars, fifty-two cents,	810.5
Wiscasset,	Fourteen hundred twenty-seven dollars, sixty	and a second second Second second s
	cents.	1,427 60
West Bath,	One hundred forty-eight dollars, thirty-eight cts.,	148 38
Woolwich,	Seven hundred eighty-five dollars, twelve cents,	785 12
Patricktown pl.,	Seventy-five dollars, sixty-eight cents,	75 68
Monliegan plt.	Ten dollars, sixty-eight cents, statistication	10 68
Bun buy	Twenty-nine thousand six hundred forty-nine	
	dollars, sixty-five cents,	\$29,649 63

Снар. 138.

.

243

COUNTY OF HANCOCK.

(Ŧ
Aurora,	Seventy-two dollars, forty-four cents,	72 (14
Amherst,	Eighty-three dollars, thirty cents,	83 (826 4	10
Bluchill,	Eight hundred twenty-six dollars, forty cts.,	0 20 38	
Brooksville,	Two hundred seventy dollars, fifty-eight cents,	270	
Bucksport,	Twelve hundred sixty dollars, thirty-seven		
Dicuspore	cents,		
Castine,	Ten hundred eighty-seven dollars, seventy		
(4())	six cents, stallet sold?	1,087	
Cranberry Isle,	One hundred five dollars, thirty-five cents,	105	
Deer Isle,	Four hundred ninety-two dollars, ninety-		
		492 9	
Dedham,	One hundred thirty-eight dollars, forty-six		
	1 1 C 1 C 1	138 4	
Ellsworth,	Eleven hundred five dollars, eight cents,	1,105	
Eden,	Two hundred seventy-two dollars, fifty cts,	212 C	0.0 1:4
Eastbrook,	Sixty-one dollars, forty-four cents,	904 G	19 20
Franklin,	Two hundred fifty-nine dollars, ninety-six		
Gouldsborough,	s cents, as areas langebooks and	259 9	
Greenfield,	Sixty-one dollars, thirty-four cents,	61 8	
Hancock,	Two hundred twenty-one dollars, twenty-	0. 0	- E
IIunooony	two cents,	221 2	22
Mariaville,	Eighty-four dollars, twenty cents,	84 \$	
Mt. Desert,	Four hundred six dollars, ten cents,	406	
Orland,	Five hundred twenty dollars, thirty cts.,	520 :	
Otis,	Forty-four dollars, thirty-eight cents,	44	38
Penobscot,	Four hundred seventy-two dollars, seventy-		
	two cents,	472	
Seaville,	Nine-four dollars, seventy-six cents,	94	
Sedgwick,	Five hundred forty-four dollars, four cents,	544 (04 🕔
Sullivan,	Two hundred twenty-eight dollars, sixty-		
s di sed	four cents,	228 (54
Surry,	Three hundred twenty-eight dollars, thirty	328	00
Summer Taland	Forty dollars, eight cents, and	40	
Swan Island,		318	
Trenton, Waltham,	Three hundred thirteen dollars, Eighty-nine dollars, seventy-four cents,	89	
Wetmore Isle,	Sixty-seven dollars, eighty-four cents,		
	Twenty-one dollars,	21 (0 0
No. 2, do.	Twenty-four dollars,	24 (00
No. 3, do.	Forty-eight dollars,	48	-
No. 4, do.	Forty-eight dollars,	48	00
Strip north of No. 3,	ation was a stin three as a	5 S 1 7 S	2.3
North Division,	Six dollars,	6 (00
Strip north of No. 4,		no bulga	10
North Division,	Six dollars, the heat of the second second	6 (
	r inceen domars,	15 (
No. 8, do.	Seven dollars, twenty cents,	7.5	20
No. 9, do.	Six dollars,	6 (
No. 10, adj. Steuben,	Twenty-four dollars, ninety-conts,	24 9	
No. 16, Middle Divis.,	1. wenty-four dollars,	24 (24 (10 A
No. 21, do.	Twenty-four dollars,	24 (
No. 22, do. No. 28, do.	Twenty-four dollars, Twenty-four dollars,	24	
No. 28, do. No. 32, do.	Twenty-four dollars,	24	
		48 (
No. 33, do. No. 34 do.	Forty-eight dollars, Forty-eight dollars,	48 (00
No. 34, do.	Forty-eight dollars,	48 48	
No. 34, do. No. 35, do.	Forty-eight dollars, Forty-eight dollars,	48 48 24	00
No. 34, do. No. 35, do. No. 39, do.	Forty-eight dollars, Forty-eight dollars, Twenty-four dollars,	48	00 00
No. 34, do. No. 35, do. No. 39, do.	Forty-eight dollars, Forty-eight dollars,	48 24	00 00 90

1

Снар. 138.

COUNTY OF HANCOCK, (Continued.)

	OUNTED OF HANDOOR, (Concinaca.)	
Eagle do.	,	
Spruce Head	d and burge you'r gaalleb cardwyddyld	$\sqrt{\frac{3}{2}} (x^{\frac{1}{2}},y^{\frac$
Bear do.	One dollar, fifty cents,	150
Beach do.	One dollar, fifty cents, see ov 1	1.50
Hog do.	One dollar, twenty cents, 33300	1 20
Bradbury do.		ano 1.50
	eston do. Sixty cents,	60
	Head do. Sixty cents, visito borbula ao [2]	
		osite60
Pond do.	Three dollars, since the	3 00
	stopp ov One dollar, fifty cents, band ou C	
West Black (do. and a Thirty cents, sain borband mold	,oisl 19 80
East Black de	o. Thirty cents, stass own	30
Placentia do.	sie-ghoi , Sixty cents, ghid barband onO	.madb:60
Old Harbor d		90
Long do.	place Nine dollars, or busicated covald	00 Protection
Marshall's do		1 50
Great Duck of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pickering's d		3.00
		aadab 1,20
Tali Cala	Ten thousand three hundred seventy-one	
18 10 I	dollars, twenty-five cents, 1446	\$ 10,371 25
	"I'wo hundred treaty-one dollars, twenty	Asoonald.
1 221 23	计算机的 动物的	`.
65 12 - E	Mars grown was internated and rated.	,ollivation if
01.6%		nasil JM
00.000		trente)
	, to still confide and statistic of with	
528.0 - C S	a maa migaa wanii xaalah madegaali	Bites -
X.24 4.00 x	COUNTY OF WASHINGTON.	ACCESSES OF
<u>33 336 (</u>	A SERVICE REPORT & S	
Addison,	Three hundred fourteen dollars, sixteen	2011/2007
10 140	Three hundred fourteen dollars, sixteen cents, by you below of a line way of the hundred two dollars eighte two etc.	³¹⁵ 314 ⁵ 16
Alexander,	ne cents, de gant accourt accourt accourt 1924 a. mail One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts.,	102 82
Alexander, Beddington,	One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents,	$\begin{array}{r}102 \\ 42 \\ 68\end{array}$
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville,	One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents,	$\begin{array}{r}102 \\ 42 \\ 68\end{array}$
Alexander, Beddington,	One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight	102 82 42 68 70 88
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring,	One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents,	102 82 42 68 70 88
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville,	cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight	102 82 42 68 70 88 127 08
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring,	cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents,	102 82 42 68 70 88 127 08
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais,	cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents,	102 82 42 68 70 88 127 08
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Centreville,	cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents,	102 82 42 68 70 88 127 08 1,030 58
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Centreville,	cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, fifty-eight	102 82 42 68 70 88 127 08 1,030 58 1,030 58
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Centreville, Columbia,	cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, fifty-eight cents,	102 82 42 68 70 88 127 08 1,030 58 1,030 58
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais,	cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, fifty-eight cents, One hundred one dollars, twenty-two	102 82 42 68 70 88 127 08 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,030 58
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Centreville, Columbia, Cooper,	cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred one dollars, twenty-two cents,	102 82 42 68 70 98 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Centreville, Columbia,	cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, fifty-eight cents, One hundred one dollars, twenty-two	4102 82 42 68 70 98 100199 1,030 58 1 0148 34 101 22 101 22 1016 902
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Calais, Contreville, Columbia, Cooper, Cutler,	cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, fifty-eight cents, One hundred fifty-nine dollars, fourteen cents,	102 82 42 68 70 88 1,030 58 48 34 340 58 101 22 101 22 101 22
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Centreville, Columbia, Cooper,	 cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, fifty-eight cents, One hundred fifty-nine dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fourteen cents, 	102 82 42 68 70 88 1,030 58 48 34 340 58 101 22 101 22 101 22
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Centreville, Columbia, Cooper, Cutler, Charlotte,	cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, fifty-eight cents, One hundred fifty-nine dollars, fourteen cents,	102 82 42 68 70 98 1,030 58 48 34 1,030 58 48 34 101 22 101 22 101 22
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Calais, Contreville, Columbia, Cooper, Cutler,	 cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, fifty-eight cents, One hundred one dollars, twenty-two cents, One hundred fifty-nine dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fifty-six cts., Three hundred twenty dollars, fifty-six cts., 	102 82 42 68 70 98 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Calais, Contreville, Columbia, Cooper, Cutler, Charlotte, Cherryfield,	 cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, tifty-eight cents, One hundred one dollars, twenty-two cents, One hundred fifty-nine dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fifty-six cts., Three hundred twenty dollars, fifty-six cts., Three hundred ninety-eight dollars, for-ty-eight cents, 	102 82 42 68 70 98 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Calais, Contreville, Columbia, Cooper, Cutler, Charlotte, Cherryfield, Crawford,	 cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred one dollars, twenty-two cents, One hundred fifty-nine dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fifty-six cts., Three hundred ninety-eight dollars, forty-sight cents, 	102 82 42 68 70 98 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Calais, Contreville, Columbia, Cooper, Cutler, Charlotte, Cherryfield, Crawford,	 cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, One hundred one dollars, twenty-two cents, One hundred fifty-nine dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fifty-six cts., Three hundred ninety-eight dollars, forty-eight cents, One hundred ninety-eight cents, Fifty dollars, ninety-eight cents, Fifty dollars, ninety-eight cents, One hundred sixty-three dollars, seventy- 	102 82 42 68 70 98 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Contreville, Columbia, Cooper, Cutler, Charlotte, Cherryfield, Crawford, Dennysville,	 cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, twenty-two cents, One hundred iffty-nine dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fifty-six cts., Three hundred ninety-eight dollars, forty-sight cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fifty-six cts., Three hundred ninety-eight cents, Fifty dollars, ninety-eight cents, One hundred sixty-three dollars, seventy-eight cents, 	102 82 42 68 70 98 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Contreville, Columbia, Cooper, Cutler, Charlotte, Cherryfield, Crawford, Dennysville,	 cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, tifty-eight cents, One hundred fifty-nine dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fourteen cents, State of the seventy dollars, seventy-eight cents, State of the seventy dollars, seventy-eight cents, State of the sevent dollars, sevent dollars,	102 82 42 68 70 98 127 08 1,030 58 1,030 58 101 22 101 22 101 22 101 22 101 22 101 22 101 22 103 84 101 22 103 84 100 58 101 22 103 84 100 58 101 22 103 84 103 88 103 84 103 88 103 88 103 84 103 88 103 80 103 80 100 800
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Calais, Contreville, Columbia, Cooper, Cutler, Charlotte, Charlotte, Cherryfield, Crawford, Dennysville, East Machias	 cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, twenty-two cents, One hundred tifty-nine dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fourteen cents, Sevents, Sevents, Fitry dollars, ninety-eight cents, Fitty dollars, ninety-eight cents, Sevents, Fitty dollars, ninety-seven dollars, sixty-eight cents, 	102 82 42 68 70 98 127 08 1,030 58 1,030 58 101 22 101 22 101 22 101 22 101 22 101 22 101 22 103 84 101 22 103 84 100 58 101 22 103 84 100 58 101 22 103 84 103 88 103 84 103 88 103 88 103 84 103 88 103 80 103 80 100 800
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Calais, Contreville, Columbia, Cooper, Cutler, Charlotte, Cherryfield,	 cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, twenty-two cents, One hundred tifty-nine dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fourteen cents, Sevents, Sevents, Fitry dollars, ninety-eight cents, Fitty dollars, ninety-eight cents, Sevents, Fitty dollars, ninety-seven dollars, sixty-eight cents, 	102 82 42 68 70 98 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,042 58 1,044 58 1,045 58 1,045 58 1,045 58 1,045 58 1,045 58 1,045 58 1,
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Calais, Contreville, Columbia, Cooper, Cutler, Charlotte, Cherryfield, Crawford, Dennysville, East Machias	 cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, tifty-eight cents, One hundred fifty-nine dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fourteen cents, State of the second secon	102 82 42 68 70 98 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,042 58 1,044 58 1,045 58 1,045 58 1,045 58 1,045 58 1,045 58 1,045 58 1,
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Calais, Contreville, Columbia, Cooper, Cutler, Charlotte, Cherryfield, Crawford, Dennysville, East Machias Eastport,	 cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, fifty-eight cents, One hundred one dollars, twenty-two cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred ninety-eight dollars, forty-eight cents, Sone hundred ninety-eight dollars, forty-eight cents, Sone hundred sixty-three dollars, seventy-eight cents, Fifty dollars, ninety-eight cents, Fifty dollars, ninety-seven dollars, sixty-eight cents, Three hundred sixty-seven dollars, sixty-eight cents, Ten hundred thirty-six dollars, thirty cents, 	102 82 42 68 70 98 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,042 58 1,044 58 1,045 58 1,045 58 1,045 58 1,045 58 1,045 58 1,045 58 1,
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Calais, Contreville, Columbia, Cooper, Cutler, Charlotte, Charlotte, Cherryfield, Crawford, Dennysville, East Machias	 cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, tifty-eight cents, One hundred fifty-nine dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fourteen cents, Sevents, Sevents, Fifty dollars, ninety-eight dollars, forty-sight cents, Fifty dollars, ninety-eight cents, Fifty dollars, ninety-eight cents, Seventy, Fifty dollars, ninety-eight cents, Fifty dollars, intery-seven dollars, sixty-eight cents, Ten hundred thirty-six dollars, thirty cents, Ten hundred thirty-six dollars, thirty cents, 	102 82 42 68 70 98 1,030 58 48 34 1,030 58 101 22 101 22 101 22 101 120 56 159 14 1120 56 159 14 1120 56 159 14 1120 56 159 14 1120 56 159 14 1120 56 50 98 50 98
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Centreville, Columbia, Cooper, Cutler, Charlotte, Cherryfield, Crawford, Dennysville, East Machinas Eastport, Edmunds,	 cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, twenty-two cents, One hundred iffty-nine dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fifty-six cts., Three hundred ninety-eight dollars, forty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, ninety-eight dollars, seventy-eight cents, Sevents, Fifty dollars, ninety-eight cents, Fifty dollars, ninety-seven dollars, sixty-eight cents, Five hundred sixty-seven dollars, sixty-eight cents, Ten hundred thirty-six dollars, thirty cents, One hundred thirty-six dollars, thirty-two cents, 	102 82 42 68 70 98 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,030 58 1,036 50 1,036 50
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Calais, Contreville, Columbia, Cooper, Cutler, Charlotte, Cherryfield, Crawford, Dennysville, East Machias Eastport,	 cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, twenty-two cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, forty-eight dollars, fourteen cents, Sone hundred twenty dollars, forty-six cts., Three hundred ninety-eight dollars, forty-eight cents, Sight cents, Fifty dollars, ninety-eight cents, Sight cents, Five hundred sixty-three dollars, sixty-eight cents, Ten hundred thirty-six dollars, thirty cents, Cone hundred thirty-six dollars, thirty cents, Ten hundred fifteen dollars, thirty-two cents, 	102 82 42 68 70 98 127 08 1,030 58 48 34 101 22 101 22 101 22 101 22 103 58 50 98 50 98 50 98 163 78 567 68 1,036 50 115 32
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Calais, Contreville, Columbia, Cooper, Cutler, Charlotte, Charlotte, Cherryfield, Crawford, Dennysville, East Machias Eastport, Edmunds, Harrington,	 cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, twenty-two cents, One hundred thirty-nine dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fourteen cents, Seventy dollars, ninety-eight dollars, forty-eight cents, Fifty dollars, ninety-eight cents, Fifty dollars, ninety-eight cents, Seventy dollars, thirty-four cents, Five hundred sixty-three dollars, sixty-eight cents, Ten hundred thirty-six dollars, thirty cents, Ten hundred thirty-six dollars, thirty-two cents, Three hundred forty-nine dollars, thirty-two cents, 	102 82 42 68 70 98 127 08 1,030 58 101 22 101 22 101 120 56 103 98 50 98 50 98 1,036 90 115 32 349 58
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Calais, Contreville, Columbia, Cooper, Cutler, Charlotte, Charlotte, Cherryfield, Crawford, Dennysville, East Machins Eastport, Edmunds, Harrington, Jonesborough	 cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, twenty-two cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fourteen cents, Sevents, Sevents, Three hundred ninety-eight dollars, forty-eight cents, Fifty dollars, ninety-eight cents, Fifty dollars, ninety-seven dollars, sixty-eight cents, The hundred thirty-six dollars, thirty cents, Ten hundred fifteen dollars, thirty-two cents, The hundred fifteen dollars, thirty-two cents, Three hundred fifteen dollars, thirty-two cents, The hundred fifteen dollars, thirty-two cents, Three hundred forty-nine dollars, fifty-eight cents, Niety-two dollars, fourteen cents, 	102 82 42 68 70 98 1,030 58 48 34 101 22 340 58 101 22 101 22 101 120 56 398 48 50 98 50 98 163 78 567 68 1,036 90 115 32 349 58 92 14
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Calais, Contreville, Coumbia, Cooper, Cutler, Charlotte, C	 cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, iffty-eight cents, One hundred fifty-nine dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fourteen cents, Seventy dollars, ninety-eight dollars, for-ty-eight cents, Fitty dollars, ninety-eight cents, Fite hundred sixty-three dollars, seventy-eight cents, Five hundred thirty-six dollars, thirty cents, Ten hundred thirty-six dollars, thirty cents, Ten hundred forty-nine dollars, thirty cents, Ten hundred forty-nine dollars, thirty cents, Ten hundred forty-nine dollars, thirty cents, Ninety-two dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred forty-nine dollars, fifty-eight cents, Ninety-two dollars, fourteen cents, One hundred forty-nine dollars, fifty-eight cents, 	$\begin{array}{c} 102 \ 82 \\ 42 \ 68 \\ 70 \ 88 \\ 107 \ 68 \\ 1,030 \ 58 \\ 48 \ 34 \\ 1,030 \ 58 \\ 101 \ 22 \ 22 \\ 101 \ 22 \ 22 \\ 101 \ 22 \ 22 \\ 101 \ 22 \ 22 \ 22 \\ 101 \ 22 \ 22 \ 22 \ 22 \ 22 \ 22 \ 22 $
Alexander, Beddington, Baileyville, Baring, Calais, Calais, Contreville, Columbia, Cooper, Cutler, Charlotte, Charlotte, Cherryfield, Crawford, Dennysville, East Machins Eastport, Edmunds, Harrington, Jonesborough	 cents, One hundred two dollars, eighty-two cts., Forty-two dollars, sixty-eight cents, Seventy dollars, eighty-eight cents, One hundred twenty-seven dollars, eight cents, Ten hundred thirty dollars, fifty-eight cents, Forty-eight dollars, thirty-four cents, Three hundred forty dollars, twenty-two cents, One hundred twenty dollars, fourteen cents, Sevents, Sevents, Three hundred ninety-eight dollars, forty-eight cents, Fifty dollars, ninety-eight cents, Fifty dollars, ninety-seven dollars, sixty-eight cents, The hundred thirty-six dollars, thirty cents, Ten hundred fifteen dollars, thirty-two cents, The hundred fifteen dollars, thirty-two cents, Three hundred fifteen dollars, thirty-two cents, The hundred fifteen dollars, thirty-two cents, Three hundred forty-nine dollars, fifty-eight cents, Niety-two dollars, fourteen cents, 	102 82 42 68 70 88 127 08 1,030 58 48 34 340 58 101 22 101 22 101 22 101 22 103 58 50 98 50 98 163 78 567 68 1,036 50 115 32

Снар. 138.

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, (Continued.)

Machias,		Five hundred thirty-one dollars, ninety-		
Machias-po	rt,	eight cents, Two hundred fifteen dollars, twenty-eight	531	98
04-46		cents,	215	28
Marion,		Forty-three dollars, twenty-eight cents,	43	
Medybemp	3.	Forty-eight dollars, fifty-eight cents,		
Northfield,		Forty-nine dollars, sixty-four cents,	49	
Pembroke,		Two hundred sixty-six dollars, fifty cents,	266	50
Perry,	- Kis Vidgio, L	J. 1. 1. 1. 1. 00	1 	
in ustas	i and the state of	eighticents, and spatiol.	258	58
Princeton,	1	Fifty-five dollars, fifty-six cents,	55	
Robbinston		Two hundred ninety dollars, seventy-		00
i cossimilion	>	four cents,	290	71
Steuben,		Two hundred three dollars, seventy-sev-		1.2
Stoubolly		en cents,	203	77
Trescott.	•		200	"
rescon,		One hundred twenty-eight dollars, fifty-	100	20
Topsfield,	.03	eight cents 10 YTV 100	128	
Mosley,	a an	Sixty-one dollars, eighty-four cents,	61	N
Wesley,	Letusa vilit o	Sixty dollars, two cents,	60	02
Whiting,	AND MADE Y	One hundred twenty-three dollars, four	1.	ΠA.
¥4.128	lado tipo - 27	cents, contract has been and	123	04
Whitneyvil	le,	One hundred sixty-five dollars, sixty-two	1 P.	1.81
<u>16 (6) 1</u>		cents.	165	62
	t Division,	Fifteen dollars, suiger healt, and suid	15	00
No. 18,	do.		12	00
No. 19,	do.		12	
No. 21,	do.	Twenty-four dollars, un take state at	24	
No. 26,	Gig vise of		$\tilde{24}$	
No. 27,	do.	Twonty-four dollars	24	-
No 17 MG	ldle Division,	Twenty-four, dollars, in frame in and it		
	do,	Twelve dollars,	12	
No. 18,	-		12	
No. 19,	do.	Twenty-one dollars, the bachman with	21	
No. 24,	do.	r ortv-two dollars.	42	
No. 25,	do.	L nirty-three dollars.	33	
No. 29,	do.	Deventy-two donais.	72	00
No. 30,	do.	Sixty-three dollars,	63	
No. 31,	do.	i wenty-seven dollars.	27	00
No. 36,	do.	Ninety-dollars.	90	
No. 37.	do.		48	
No. 42. Mie	ldle Division		81	
No. 43 Mie	dle Division.	Forty five dollars, here both and both	45	
No 5 Nort	h Division,	Thirty dollars,	$\overline{30}$	
No. 6,	do.	Thinty utiliais, 28000		
) milo otrin	N of No 5	Thirty six dollars, it has been at mostly size	36	
s mile strip	N of No. 6		4	50
a mne suib	11. UL 11U. U.	apour donars, nuv cents,		50
NO. I, R.	1, Titcomb's	1931	sector sector	1.1.8
Survey,		Twenty seven dollars,	27	00
	1, Titcomb's	and the second sec	e 144 2 1	141
	Hinckley's,	Thirty three dollars,	33	00
No. 1, R.	2, Titcomb's		1	
Survey, J)yer's,	Thirty dollars, and state togate of the	30	00
No. 2. R.	2, Titcomb's	The second state of the second second	્ય પ્રસંત	37
Survey,	Naite's.	Thirty dollars,	30	00
No. 3 B	2, Titcomb's		t south	
Survey '	ralmadge,	Thirty dollars,	30	00
Naul half	No I D 9	Nino dollara		
	No. 1, R. 3,	Nine dollars, Nine to the state of the second		00
South half	Wangster 1			00
South half	, vanceboro'.	Twenty four dollars,	24	
South half No. 1, R. 4	0 0 1 7	L'weive dollars.	12	00
South half No. 1, R. 4 W. hf. No. (5, R.1, Lenox,	· · · · ·		
South half No. 1, R. 4 W. hf. No. (5, R.1, Lenox, R. 1, Vance-		1	
South half No. 1, R. 4 W. hf. No. (5, R.1, Lenox,		12	00
South half No. 1, R. 4 W. hf. No. 6 E. hf. No. 6 boro', N. E. 1-4 P	3, R.1, Lenox, , R. 1, Vance- Io. 7, R. 2,	Twelve dollars,		
South half No. 1, R. 4 W. hf. No. 6 E. hf. No. 6 boro', N. E. 1-4 P	3, R.1, Lenox, , R. 1, Vance- Io. 7, R. 2,	Twelve dollars, Six dollars,	6	00
South half No. 1, R. 4 W. hf. No. 6 E. hf. No. 6 boro',	3, R.1, Lenox, , R. 1, Vance- Io. 7, R. 2, R. 2,	Twelve dollars,		00 00

Снар. 138.

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, (Continued.)

N. hf. No. 9, R. 2, Eighteen dollars,	18 00
No. 8, R. 3, Thirty dollars,	30 00
No. 9, R. 3, Thirty dollars,	30 00
No. 10, R. 3, Twenty four dollars,	24 00
No. 11, R. 3, Nine dollars,	9 00
Danforth Tract, Twelve dollars,	12 00
No. 9, R. 4, N. B. P., Twenty four dollars,	24 00
No. 8, R. 4, do. Twenty four dollars,	24 00
Nine thousand four hundred eight	
I dollars three courses	\$9,486 03
	Papeeton,
Pero handred minely dollars, ce. my f	Reblinston,
an and the second se	
Fran Villagos su tipa anna manaina am	enedossis.
N. Let Shine and	
When a marked a straight to the state of the state	Acose/1
COUNTY OF KENNEBEC.	
COUNTI OF REMILEDEC.	hi Aban S

, hickeys

٠

Augusta,	Thirty four hundred forty one dollars, fifty cents,	
Albion,	Six hundred eighty eight dollars, twenty nine cts.,	688 29
Belgrade,	Six hundred twenty one dollars, ninety eight cts.	621 98
China,	Eleven hundred seventy eight dollars, seventy five	1 180 85
-	Cents,	1,178 75
Clinton,	Four hundred eighty five dollars, thirty one cents,	485 31
Clinton Gore,	Twenty dollars forty two cents,	20 42
Fayette,	Four hundred ninety nine dollars, eighty one cts.,	499-81
Gardiner,	Twenty six hundred forty two dollars, forty six	0.010
Harden -	cents,	2,642 40
Greene,	Five hundred thirty five dollars, forty nine cents,	535 49
Hallowell,	Twenty five hundred sixty one dollars, nineteen	o Por Vo
49.5 m	cents,	2,561 19
Leeds,	Six hundred sixty dollars, fifty four cents,	660 54
Litchfield,	Seven hundred seventy two dollars thirty one cts.,	772 31
Monmouth,	Eight hundred eighty dollars,	880 00
Mt. Vernon,	Five hundred thirty six dollars, one cent,	536 OJ
Pittston,	Fourteen hundred twelve dollars, and ninety one	
	cents,	1,412 91
Readfield,	Ten hundred ninety four dollars, forty nine cents,	1,094 49
Rome,	One hundred ninety one dollars, ninety two cents,	191 92
Sidney,	Ten hundred nineteen dollars, eighty six cents,	1,019 86
Sebasticook,	Three hundred thirteen dollars, seventy two	51.56 _ k_ s dd
na sin	cents,	313 72
Vassalborough,	Fifteen hundred fifteen dollars, forty cents,	1,515 40
Vienna,	Two hundred eighty nine dollars, thirty five cts.,	289 35
Waterville,	Twenty hundred thirty nine dollars, eleven cents,	2,039 11
Wales,	Three hundred dollars, seven cents,	300 07
Wayne,	Four hundred fifty dollars, thirty cents,	450 30
Windsor,	Five hundred ninety one dollars, seventy eight	ar egileri Gunaniz
	cents,	591 78
Winthrop,	Ten hundred sixty nine dollars, forty one cents,	1,069 41
Winslow,	Six hundred sixty eight dollars, ninety cents,	668 90
East Livermore	Three hundred fifty two dollars, thirty four cents,	352 34
Territory north		- 1. 1. 1. 1. 1945 - 1951 - 1972
of Albion,	Fifteen dollars,	15 00
ī	Twenty six thousand eight hundred forty eight	
	dollars, sixty two cents,	\$26,848 62
	na an a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		n an an an an Arraigh. An an Arraightean an Arraightean an Arraightean an Arraightean Arraightean Arraightean Arraightean Arraightean A
	han bar an an an an ann an ann an ann an ann an a	and a second s

COUNTY OF OXFORD.

Силр. 138.)

Albany,			
	Two hundred fourteen dollars, twenty six		
	One hundred eighty five dollars, sixty seven		
Bethel,	Six hundred twenty dollars, twenty four	185 67	
Buckfield,	cents, a light seventy four dollars, sixty	620 24	
	eight cents, state and the first of the solution of the second second second second second second second second	574 68	
Q., N. 1	atone cents a new scatted world?" we stabil	378 21	
Canton,	Forty four dollars, cauch and adding of Three hundred six dollars, ninety one cts., Three hundred eight dollars, forty four	44 00 306 91	
Dixfield,	cents, Three hundred sixty four dollars, sixty five	308 44	
Fryeburg,	cents, Five hundred eighty eight dollars, forty	364 65	
	four cents, Eighty eight dollars, ninety nine cents, One hundred twenty seven dollars, forty	588 44 88 99	
Hartford,	cents, Five hundred three dollars, seventeen cts.,	127 40	
	Two hundred sixty two dollars, thirty seven cents,	503 17 262 37	
Hiram,	Three hundred thirteen dollars, seventeen	a an	
	cents, Eighty eight dollars, sixty seven cents,	313 17 88 67	
	Three hundred fifty eight dollars, eighty two cents,	358 82	
	Six hundred twenty eight dollars, nine cts.,	628 09	
	Eighty seven dollars,	87 00)
Mason,	Forty two dollars, fifty three cents,	42 53	
Newry, Norway,	Eighty five dollars, twenty three cents, Six hundred fifty two dollars, forty four	85 23	4
Oxford,	cents, Four hundred twelve dollars, ninety two	652 44	
Porter,	cents, Three hundred dollars, forty-five cents,	412 92 300 45	
	Nine hundred twenty three dollars, ninety	n na sana ang Tanan Ang Sana Ba	
261 1065	six cents, Two hundred nineteen dollars, forty eight	923-96	
an a	cents,	219 48	
	Five hundred twenty dollars, seven cents,	520 07	
	Forty dollars, fourteen cents,	40 14	
Sumner,	Four hundred seventy one dollars, nine cts.,	471 09	
Sweden,	Two hundred fifty two dollars, nineteen	252 19	
Stow,	cents, Eighty four dollars, forty six cents,	84.46	
Stoneham,	Thirty seven dollars, seventy six cents, Nine hundred twenty two dollars, fifty sev-	37 76	
	en cents,	922 57	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	cents,	161 11	
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	Six hundred three dollars, forty seven cents,	603 47	
Hamlin's Grant,	Seven dollars, twenty seven cents,	7 27	
Franklin plantation, Milton plantation,	Twelve dollars, forty one cents, Twenty one dollars, fifty four cents,	12 41 21 54	
	Seven dollars, fifty cents,	7 50	
	Eighteen dollars soventy five cents,	18 75	
В,	Thirty dollars,	30,00	
A, No. 2,	Eighteen dollars, seventy five cents,	18 75	
C , 101	Eighteen dollars, seventy five cents,	18 75	
C, Surplus,	Eighteen dollars, seventy five cents,	18 75	

.

Снар. 138.

COUNTY OF OXFORD, (Continued.)

No. 4. R. 1. W. B. P.J.	Eighteen dollars, seventy five cents,	18 75
No. 5, R. 1, do.	Eighteen dollars, seventy five cents,	18 75
No. 4, R. 2, do.	Eighteen dollars, seventy five cents,	18 75
	Eighteen dollars, seventy five cents,	18 75
No. 4, R. 3, do.	Eleven dollars, twenty five cents,	11 25
No. 5, R. 3, do.	Thirteen dollars, twelve cents,	13 12
	Thirteen dollars, twelve cents,	, h o 13 12
	Thirteen dollars, twelve cents,	13 12
S. hf. No. 5. R. 5. do.	Five dollars, sixty two cents, diff	
N. hf. No. 5, R. 5, do.	Three dollars, seventy five cents,	3 75
2	Twelve thousand sixty one dollars, seventy	and the second s
		\$12,061 75
	Three bundred eight Johnson	Jasaasi.
14 abr 1	and a second s	for an addance in
	section and while barband point?	.blohadd
		4 23 4 72 5 8 9 10 100
and an and a set of the set of th	y or	Prycharg.
가는 가지 않는다. 이 같은 것 같은	a service a service of the service o	1999年1月1日日日 - 1997年1月1日日 1月1日日 - 1997年1月1日 1月1日日 - 1997年1月1日 1月1日 1月1日日 - 1997年1月1日 1月1日日 - 1997年1月1日 1月1日日 - 1997年1月1日 1月1日日 - 1997年1月1日 1月1日日 - 1997年1月1日 1月1日 1月1日日 - 1997年1月1日 1月1日日 - 1997年1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日日 - 1997年1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日
		1.1.1.1.1.1
U	OUNTY OF SOMERSET.	interes,
5 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		
Anson,	Two hundred, sixty two dollars,	262 00
Athens,	Five hundred seventy one dollars, forty	م هردا به درونده المع ۵ هم با مردند و م
《建筑学校》的《建筑》 1997年 - 1997年年 - 1997年	three cents,	571 43
Brighton,	One hundred thirty eight dollars, eighty	
A second second	three cents,	138 83
Bloomfield,	Five hundred forty four dollars, thirty nine	a constant à la
₩0 C	cents,	544 39
Bingham,	One hundred sixty four dollars, eighty one	A STATE A
a di Santa	cents,	164 81
Cornville,	Four hundred eighty-four dollars, five cts.,	484 05
Canaan,	Three hundred ninety eight dollars, forty	2019531334 <i>8</i> 1 8.2
	two cents,	3 98 42
Concord,	Eighty four dollars, twenty two cents,	84 22
Cambridge,	Seventy nine dollars, thirty seven cents,	79 37
Detroit,	Ninety dollars, fifty cents,	90.50
Embden,	Three hundred seventeen dollars, eighty	erenze:
	six cents, setting the set	317 86
Fairfield,	Nine hundred eight dollars, forty cents,	908 40
Hartland,	Two hundred fifty three dollars, sixty three	¹ 467.6.7
2011021	cents,	253 63
Harmony,	Three hundred twenty three dollars, ninety	2 (Sec. 1986)
	six cents,	323 96
Lexington,	One hundred dollars, thirty four cents,	100 34
Mercer,	Three hundred ninety six dollars, sixty	2 2 3 5 7 8 × 6 3 4 3 4 5
	four cents, which be there were the	396 64
Madison, march and	Six hundred ninety four dollars, thirty	্যানজ্ঞত প্ৰথি
	three cents,	694 33
Moscow,	One hundred thirty three dollars, seventy	
33 J	six cents,	133 76
Mayfield,	Forty dollars, eighty two cents,	40 82
New Portland,	Five hundred sixty seven dollars, fifty	
	eight cents, a second state of the	567 58
Norridgewock,	Nine hundred twenty four dollars, nine-	
2.011080.0001	teen cents, and a solution which	924 19
North Anson,	Four hundred ninety one dollars, ninety	0.01 10
- or a street of the street of	three cents,	491 93
Palmyra,	Three hundred seventy three dollars, sixty	ુર્ધ શર સંઘર્ધ તે
a county ing	five cents,	373 65
Pittsfield,	Two hundred thirty six dollars, sixteen	K Stopper
		236 16
Rinloy	One hundred thirty five dollars, sixteen	
Ripley,		135 16
Storka	cents, Four hundred six dollars, three cents,	406 03
Starks, Skowbogan		
Skowhegan,	Five hundred ninety two dollars, six cents,	592 06

.

249

.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET, (Continued.)

\mathbf{C}	OUNT	Y OF SOMERSET, (Continued.)) 	р. 	1
Solon,		Three hundred eighty six dollars, eighty	386	85	
Smithfield,		five cents, One hundred fifty four dollars, sixty eight		, N	
St. Albans,		cents, Three hundred fifty nine dollars, one			
No. 1, R. 2, B	ing. Pur.	cent,	0	07	
W. of Kenn		Nine dollars, twenty seven cents,		27 54	
No. 2, R. 2,	do.	Eighteen dollars, fifty four cents,		18	
No. 1, R. 3,	do.	Six dollars, eighteen cents,	30		
No. 2, R. 8, No. 3, R. 3,	do. do.	Thirty dollars, ninety cents, Twenty four dollars, seventy two cents,	24		
No. 5, R. 5, N. 4 No. 4, R.		Fifteen dollars fifteen cents,	15		
No. 1, R. 4,	do.	Fifteen dollars, fifteen cents,	15	15	
No. 2, R. 4, I					
West Kenne	bec river	Thirty dollars, ninety cents,			
No. 3, R. 4,	do.	Twenty seven dollars, eighty one cents.	27		
No. 4, R. 4,	do.	Thirty dollars, ninety cents, i associate a	30		
No. 1, R. 5,	do.	Thirty dollars, ninety cents,	30 27		
No. 2, R. 5,	de.	Twenty seven dollars, eight cents,	24		
No. 3, R. 5,	do.	Twenty four dollars, seventy two cents,	24		
No. 4, R. 5,	do.	Twenty four dollars, seventy two cents,	43		
No. 1, R. 6, No. 2, R. 6, I	do. Nag Don	Forty three dollars, twenty six cents,	10	~0	
		Eighteen dollars, fifty four cents,	18	54	
No. 2, R. 6, I	3ing. Pur.	5	G	10	
W. Ken. Ri	iv., W. pt.	Six dollars, eighteen cents,	0	18	
No. 3, R. 6, I			18	54	
		Eighteen dollars, fifty four cents,	24		
No. 4, R. 6, No. 5, R. 6,	do. do.	Twenty four dollars, seventy two cents, Twenty four dollars, seventy two cents,	24		
No. 1, R. 7,	do.	Twenty four dollars, seventy two cents, Twenty four dollars, seventy two cents,	24	72	
No. 2, R. 7,	do.	Twenty seven dollars, eighty one cents,	27	81	
No. 3, R. 7,	do.	Fighteen dollars, fifty four cents,	18		
No. 4, R. 7,	do.	Twenty one dollars, sixty three cents.	21		
No. 5, R. 7,	do.	Twenty four dollars, seventy two cents,	24		
No. 6, R. 7,	do.	Twelve dollars, thirty six cents,	12	36	
No. 1, R. 3, E	ling. Pur.			20	
East Kenne	bec river	Twenty one dollars, sixty three cents,	21		
No. 2, R. 3,	do. do	Forty two dollars, seventy two cents,	42 542		
No. 1, R. 4,	do. do	Forty two dollars, seventy two cents,	37		
No. 2, R. 4,	do. do	Thirty seven dollars, eight cents,	12		
No. 1, R. 5,	do. do.	Twelve dollars, thirty six cents,	24		
No. 2, R. 5,	do, do	Twenty four dollars, seventy two cents,	15		
No. 1, R. 6, No. 1, R. 1, S	nt Not	Fifteen dollars, forty five cents,	1	: ×	
Bingham P	urchase.	Twenty one dollars, sixty three cents,	21	63	
No. 1, R. 1,	N. pt. N.	Twenty one donard, only only of the	1		
of Bingham	Purchase	Six dollars, eighteen cents,	6	18	
No. 2, R. 1,	N. Bing				
Pur., S. pt.	Sandwick		1.0	~ 1	
Academy,		Eighteen dollars, fifty four cents,	18	54	
No. 2, R. 1, I			l .		
N. part, str	ip N. the		9	09	
above,	D ' D	Three dollars, nine cents,	U	05	
No. 3, R. 1, N		mit (]]] - sinct contr	30	90	
Long Pond,	1 12 D	Thirty dollars, ninety cents,		20	
No. 4, R. 1, N		Twenty one dollars, sixty three cents,	21	63	
Moose Rive	er, do. do	Twenty one dollars, sixty three cents,	21		
No. 5, R. 1, No. 1, R. 2,	do, do				
Tomhegan,		Thirty dollars, ninety cents,	30	90	
No. 2, R. 2,	do, do		**. I		
Brassua,		Thirty dollars, ninety cents,	30	90,	
	33	• • • •			

ued.) Снар. 183.

CHAP. 183. COUNTY OF SOMERSET, (Continued.)

No. 3, R. 2, N. B. Pur.,	nter er bereft servit
Thorndike, Thirty se	ven dollars, eight cents, 37 08
No. 4, R. 2, N. B. Pur.,	and Antonia and
pt. of granted soldiers, Twenty o	ne dollars, sixty three cents, 21 6
No.5, R. 2, N. Bin. Pur.,	$\phi_{ij} = \phi_{ij} \phi_{ij} \phi_{ij} \phi_{ij}$
	our dollars, seventy two cents, 24 72
No. 1, R. 3, do. do.	
	our dollars, seventy two cents, 24 72
No. 2, R. 3, do. do. pt. of granted soldiers, Eighteen	dollars, fifty four cents, 18 54
No. 5, R. 3, do. do.	uonars, muy lour cents,
Sandy Bay, Twelve d	ollars, thirty six cents, 12-30
No. 1, R. 4, do. do.	
Plymouth, Twenty f	our dollars, seventy two cents, 24 7
No. 2, R. 4, do. do.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
one third of Pittston, Fifteen d	ollars, forty five cents, 15 4
No. 2, R. 4, do. do.	
two thirds of Pittston, Twenty f	our dollars, seventy two cents, 24 7
No. 3, R. 3, do. do.	
1-2 of East half, Nine doll	
No. 3, R. 4, do.do. hf. of, Eighteen Seboomook, Thirty ni	ne dollars, seventeen cents, 39 1
	ousand eight hundred forty nine
	, ninety three cents,
1011010	φι τις φι τις φι τις του στασια

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Alton,	Twenty nine dollars, sixty eight cents,	29 68
Argyle,	Fifty nine dollars, fifty five cents,	59 55
Bangor,	Sixty hundred sixty six dollars, twenty three	
	cents,	6,066 23
Bradford,	One hundred eighty dollars, twenty three	
	cents,	180 23
Bradley,	One hundred seventy three dollars, eleven	
4	cents,	173 11
Brewer,	Seven hundred seventy six dollars, fifty cts.,	77 6 50
Burlington,	Forty four dollars, fifty two cents,	44 52
Carmel,	Two hundred sixteen dollars, twenty nine	
	cents,	216 29
Carroll,	Forty one dollars,	41 00
Corinth,	Four hundred fourteen dollars, seventy three	
	cents,	414 73
Corinna,	Three hundred forty one dollars, twenty six	
	cents,	341 26
Charleston,	Three hundred fifteen dollars, ninety two	
	cents,	315 92
Chester,	Thirty five dollars, fifty four cents,	35 54
Dexter,	Five hundred twenty five dollars, twenty	FOF 00
	nine cents,	525 29
Dixmont,	Four hundred thirty dollars, seven cents,	430 07
Eddington,	Two hundred twenty seven dollars, ninety	000 00
	nine cents,	227 99
Edinburg,	Thirty dollars, fifty eight cents,	30 58
Enfield,	Fifty eight dollars, seven cents,	58 07
Etna,	One hundred two dollars, fifty four cents,	102 54
Exeter,	Five hundred thirteen dollars, sixteen cts.,	$513 \ 16$
Glenburn,	One hundred eighty one dollars, ninety two	101 00
<i>a</i> , ,	cents,	181 92
Garland,	Three hundred three dollars, eighteen cts.,	303 18

Снар. 183.

49 77 Greenbush. Forty nine dollars, seventy seven cents, 889 40 Hamoden, Eight hundred eighty nine dollars, forty cts., Hermon, Two hundred twenty eight dollars, forty one 228 41 cents. 66 62 Howland, Sixty six dollars, sixty two cents, 80 04 Kirkland. Eighty dollars, four cents, Lagrange, 81 90 Eighty one dollars, ninety cents, Lee. One hundred fourteen dollars, seventy sev-114 77 en cents, Levant. Three hundred two dollars, sixty two cents, 302 62 Lincoln, Two hundred sixty three dollars, nineteen 263 19 cents. 48 70 Lowell. Forty eight dollars, seventy cents, Mattamiscontis, 13 66 Thirteen dollars, sixty six cents, Maxfield, 16 36 Sixteen dollars, thirty six cents, Milford. 204 13 Two hundred four dollars, thirteen cents, Newburg, Two hundred forty six dollars, fifty four cents. 246 54 Newport, Four hundred fifty one dollars, fifty two cts., 451 52 Orono, Five hundred thirty two dollars, eighty three 532 83 cents. Orrington, 569 50 Five hundred sixty nine dollars, fifty cts., Oldtown, Five hundred ninety one dollars, ninety two 591 92 cents. Passadumkeag, Fifty one dollars, four cents, 51 04 169 90 Plymouth, One hundred sixty nine dollars, ninety cts., 73 87 Patten, Seventy three dollars, eighty seven cents, 67 57 Springfield, Sixty seven dollars, fifty seven cents, One hundred seventy two dollars, ninety Stetson, 172 95 five cents, No. 3, R. 1, N. Bingham Purchase, Thirty three dollars, seventy five cents, 33 75 No. 4, R. I, do. No. 5, R. 1, North Am-27 00 Twenty seven dollars, herst Academy, 16 86 Sixteen dollars, eighty six cents, No. 6, R. 3, N. Bing-30 36 ham Purchase, Thirty dollars, thirty six cents, 16 86 No. 7, R. 3, do. Sixteen dollars, eighty six cents, S.W.1-4 No.6, R.4, do. Thirteen dollars, fifty cents, 13 50 3-4 No. 6, R. 4, do. 27 00 Twenty seven dollars, 37 13 No. 7, R. 4, do. Thirty seven dollars, thirteen co No. 4, Riv. Township, One hundred thirty five dollars, Thirty seven dollars, thirteen cents, 135 00 No. 2, R. 8, N. Waldo 27 00 Twenty seven dollars, Patent, E. half No. 3, R. 8, do. Six dollars, seventy five cents, 6 75 33 75 No. 2, R. 9, do. Thirty three dollars, seventy five cents, No. 3, R. 9, do. 27 00 Twenty seven dollars, S. half A, R. 6, West from E. line of State, Eight dollars, ten cents, 8 10 N. hf A, R.6, W.E.L.S. Eight dollars, ten cents, S. hf. No. 1, R. 6, do. Six dollars, seventy five cents, 8 10 6 75 N. hf. No. 1, R. 6, do. Six dollars, seventy five cents, 6 75 No. 2, R. 6, do. 23 63Twenty three dollars, sixty three cents, S. hf. No. 3, R. 6, do. Thirteen dollars, fifty cents, 13 50 Pt. N. hf. No.3, R.6, do. Thirteen dollars, fifty cents, 13 50 A, R. 7, do. No. 1, R. 7, do. 20 25 Twenty dollars, twenty five cents, 50 63 Fifty dollars, sixty three cente, No. 2, R. 7, do. 13 50 Thirteen dollars, fifty cents, No. 3, R. 7, do. 40 50 Forty dollars, fifty cents, No. 6, R. 7, do. No. 7, R. 7. do. No. 1, R. 8, do. 33 75 Thirty three dollars, seventy five cents, 33 75 Thirty three dollars, seventy five cents, 27 00 Twenty seven dollars, S. hf. No. 2, R. 8, do. Thirty three dollars, seventy five cents, 33 75

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT, (Continued.)

Снар. 183.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT, (Continued.)

and the second		
N. hf. No. 2, R. 8, W.	a second de la seconda de l	l
from E, line of State.	Sixteen dollars, eighty eight cents,	16 88
	Sixteen dollars, eighty eight cents,	16 88
	Thirty three dollars, seventy five cents,	33 75
	Thirty three dollars, seventy five cents,	\$3 75
	Twenty dollars, twenty five cents,	20 25
Pt. No. 2, Indian Pur.	Twenty dollars, twenty five cents,	20 25
No. 3, do.	Forty dollars, fifty cents,	40-50
No. 4, Indian Purch.,	Six dollars, seventy five cents,	6 75
Z. N. No. 2, do.	Six dollars, seventy five cents,	6 75
R. 8, Hopkins Acad.		gdaeg An
Grant,	Sixteen dollars, eighty seven cents,	16 87
Jarvis Gore,	Thirteen dollars, fifty cents,	13 50
· · · ·	Seventeen thousand three hundred forty six	المتحقيق فيهمد تشمسها
	dollars, twelve cents,	\$17,346 12
	' '	$(A, C_{i}) \in \mathcal{O}$

COUNTY OF WALDO.

ELIS> ANIZE

		A State
Appleton,	Four hundred fifty three dollars, eleven cents,	453 11
Belfast,	Twenty hundred dolla s, ninety seven cents,	2,000 97
Belmont,	Three hundred twenty six dollars, six cents,	326 06
Brooks,	Two hundred seventy four dollars, seventy two	
	cents,	274 72
Burnham,	One hundred forty two dollars, twelve cents,	142 12
Camden,	Eleven hundred eight dollars, three cents,	1,108 03
Frankfort,	Thirteen hundred forty seven dollars, thirty three	
,	cents.	1,347 33
Freedom,	Three hundred eighty three dollars, forty eight	. 5 7 (6) (5
210000000	cents,	383 48
Hope,	Three hundred sixty eight dollars, twolve cents,	368 12
Islesborough,	Two hundred fourteen dollars, seventy one cents,	214 71
Jackson,	Two hundred eighty six dollars, thirty five cents,	286 35
Knox,	Three hundred eight dollars, one cent,	308 01
Liberty,	Two hundred twenty three dollars, fif y four cts.,	223 54
Lincolnville,	Six hundred three dollars, twenty cents,	603 20
Monroe,	Four hundred twenty five dollars, eighty seven cts.,	425 87
Montville,	Six hundred sixty two dollars, ninety five cents,	662 95
Northport,	Three hundr d twenty three dollars, thirty one	000 00
normporg	cents.	323 31
Palermo,	Four hundred sixteen dollars, twenty one cents,	416 21
Prospect,	Seven hundred eighty four dollars, seventy two	410 41
r rospect,	, cents.	784 72
Searsmont.	Four hundred sixty five dollars, eighteen cents,	465 18
Searsport,	Eight hundred eighty four dollars, eighty two cts.	884 82
	Two hundred fifty dollars, seventy eight conts,	250 78
Swanville,		370 72
Thorndike,	Three hundred seventy dollars, seventy two cents.	416 42
Troy,	Four hundred sixteen dollars, forty two cents,	410 43
Unity,	Five hundred seventy two dollars, eighty three	572 83
T 7' 11	cents,	372 83
Vinalhaven,	Three hundred seventy five dollars, twenty four	07Ê 04
	cents,	375 24
Waldo,	One hundred ninety six dollars, sixty cents,	196-60
	Fourteen thousand one hundred eighty five dol-	
	lars, forty cents,	§14,185-40

(LANSAN COUNTY) OF PISCATAQUIS.

Снар. 183.

Abbot,	One hundred forty one dollars, ninety		
	one cents, second and a second s	141	91
Atkinson,	Two hundred seven dollars, twenty		~ -
	cents, seelled aviant in a see if	207	
Barnard,	Thirty nine dollars, sixteen cents,	- 39	
Bowerbank,	Forty four dollars, eleven cents,	44	11
Blanchard,	Thirty nine dollars, three cents,	39	03
Brownville,	One hundred forty six dollars, seven y	19 JA	
······································	two cents,	146	79
Dover,	Three hundred six dollars, seventy one		•
Datai	cents,	306	71
Ellistavillo	Twenty seven dollars, one cent,	27	
Elliotsville,		21	UI.
Foxeroft,	Two hundred six dollars, sixty eight	000	
	cents,	206	-
Greenville,	Fifty two dollars, eighty one cents,	52	81
Guilford,	Two hundred eighteen dollars, twenty		
a a star a star da star	nine cents,	218	29
Kilmarnock,	Sixty seven dollars, thirty eight cents,	67	38
Kingsbery,	Sixty one dollars, ninety two cents,	61	
Milo,	One hundred twenty eight dollars, thir-		
,	ty cents,	128	30
Monson	One hundred sixty three dollars, fifty	140	00
Monson,		163	59
Omenilla	three cents,		
Omevill e,	Sixty five dollars, twenty one cents,	65	21
Parkman,	Two hundred sixty nine dollars, thirty	0.05	0
	eight cents,	269	39
Sangerville,	Three hundred twenty nine dollars,		
	thirty one cents,	329	31
Sebec,	Two hundred fifty eight dollars, forty		
	five cents,	258	45
Shirley,	Forty two dollars, ten cents,	42	
Wellington,	Ninety dollars, sixty nine cents,	90	
	Thirty five dollars, sixty two cents,	35	
Williamsburg,			
Wilson,	Thirty dollars, fifty six cents,	30	90
No. 4, R. 8, N. of Waldo			~~
Patent,	Six dollars,		00
No. 8, R. 8, do.	Eighteen dollars,	18	00
No. 5, R. 9, do.	Twelve dollars,	12	00
N. hf. No. 6, R. 9, do.	Six dollars,	6	00
S. hf. No. 6, R. 9, do.	Six dollars,	6	00
No. 3, R. 5, Biugham Pur.			
East Kennebec river,	Thirteen dollars, fifty cents,	19	50
		27	
No. 2, R. 6, do.	Twenty seven dollars,	21	00
No. 1, R. 9, W. from East	Elforen tellene		~
line of State,	Fifteen dollars,	15	
No. 2, R. 9, $do.$	Twenty one dollars,	21	
No. 4, R. 9, do.	Sixteen dollars, fifty cents,	16	
No. 6, R. 9, do.	Sixteen dollars, fifty cents,	16	50
E. hf. A, R. 10, do.	Thirty three dollars,	- 33	00
W. hf. A. R. 10, do.	Twenty seven dollars,	27	
No. 1, R. 10, do.	Fifteen dollars,	15	
No. 2, R. 10, do.	Twenty seven dollars,	27	
No. 3, R. 10, do.	Thirteen dollars, fifty cents,	13	
	Nine dallars		
E. hf. No. 5, R. 10, do.	Nine dollars,		00
W. hf. No. 5, R. 10, do.	Nine dollars,		00
No. 6, R. 10, do.	Thirty dollars,	30	00
S. E. 2-3 No. 7, R. 10, do.	Twenty one dollars,	21	00
C. 14. 200 110, 7, 16. 10, 00.	Eighteen dollars,	18	
A, R. 11, do.		21	
A, R. 11, do.	Twenty one dollars.		
A, R. 11, do. B, R. 11, do.	Twenty one dollars,		00
A, R. 11, do. B, R. 11, do. No. 1, R. 11, do.	Twenty one dollars, Thirty six dollars,	36	
A, R. 11, do. B, R. 11, do. No. 1, R. 11, do. S. hf. A, R. 12, do.	Twenty one dollars, Thirty six dollars, Twenty seven dollars,	36 27	00
A, R. 11, do. B, R. 11, do. No. 1, R. 11, do. S. hf. A, R. 12, do. N. hf. A, R. 12, do.	Twenty one dollars, Thirty six dollars, Twenty seven dollars, Thirty three dollars,	36 27 33	00 00
A, R. 11, do. B, R. 11, do. No. 1, R. 11, do. S. hf, A, R. 12, do.	Twenty one dollars, Thirty six dollars, Twenty seven dollars,	36 27	00 00 00

Ĭ,

254

Снар. 183.

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS, (Continued.)

No. 2, R. 12, W. E. L. S. /	Chirty dollars, and mails	30 00
E. hf. No. 3, R. 12, do.	Fifteen dollars, and a such	15 00
	Fifteen dollars,	15 00
	Twelve dollars,	12 00
A, No. 2, R. 13 & 14, do. 7	I'wenty one dollars,	21 00
A. R. 13, W. E. L. S., 1	Thirty three dollars,	33 00
2.3 No. I, R. 13, do. 7	Wenty one dollars,	21 00
No. 3, R. 13, do. F	orty five dollars,	45 00
S. pt. No. 4, R. 13, do. 1	Cwenty one dollars,	21 00
A, R. 14, do. 1	Thirty three dollars,	33 00
No. 1, R. 14, do. 7	Cwenty seven dollars,	27 00
E.hf. No. 3, R. 14 & 15, do. 7	Chirty three dollars,	33 00
W. hf. No. 3, R. 14&15, do. 1		27 00
S. E. 1-4 No. 4, R. 14, do. 1	welve dollars,	12 00
No. 6, R. 10, do. /1	I wenty seven dollars, sixty four cts.,	27 64
No. 6, R. 11, do. 7	wenty seven dollars, sixty four ets.,	27 64
No. 6, R. 15, do. 1	I wenty seven dollars, sixty four cts.,	27 64
S. W. 1-4 No. 5, R. 15, do. S	Six dollars, ninety one cents,	. 6.91
	hirty three dollars,	33 00
Day's Academy Grant, F	lifteen dollars,	15 00
Sugar Island, F	lifteen dollars,	15 00
Deer Island, 1	wenty one dollars,	21 00
·	our thousand six dollars, ninety one	
ł	cents,	\$4,006 91
	,	

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.

Avon,	One hundred sixty one dollars, two	
	cents,	161 02
Carthage,	Ninety two dollars, ninety five cents,	92,95
Chesterville,	Three hundred sixty five dollars, forty four cents,	365 44
Farmington,	Fourteen hundred nine dollars, seven- ty three cents,	1,409 73
Freeman,	Two hundred fourteen dollars, sixty six cents.	214 66
Industry,	Four hundred fourteen dollars, eighty two cents,	414 82
Jay,	Six hundred seven dollars, thirty nine	
	cents,	607-39
Kingfield,	Oue hundred fifty nine dollars, sixty four cents,	159 64
Madrid,	Fifty five dollars, forty nine cents,	55 49
New Sharon,	Seven hundred seventy five dollars twenty seven cents,	775 27
New Vineyard,	One hundred sixty seven dollars, nine- ty five cents,	167 95
Phillips,	Four hundred eighty two dollars, fifty four cents,	482 54
Salem,	Ninety six dollars, eight cents,	96 08
Strong,	Four hundred eighteen dollars, seven-	418 74
Temple,	ty four cents, Two hundred ten dollars, forty seven	
Weld,	cents, Two hundred fifty two dollars, thirty	210 47
Wilton,	two ceres, Eight hundred twenty dollars, thirty	252 32
	one cents,	820 31
E, part No. 6, near Ph	illips, Seven dollars, twenty cents,	7 20

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, (Continued.)

2712				
W. part No. 6, Wa	lker,	Seven dollars, twenty cents,	. 19 7	20
N. pt. No. 4, R. 1, B	in. Pur.	Nine dollars, sixty cents,	9	60
		Fourteen dollars, forty cents,	14	40
No. 4, R. 2,		Twelve dollars,	12	00
S. hf. No. 4, R. 3,		Six dollars, a sorrell	6	00
D,		Fourteen dollars, forty cents,	14	40
Е,		Sixteen dollars, eighty cents,	16	80
No. 2, R. 1, W. Bir	g. Pur.	Fourteen dollars, forty cents,	14	40
No. 3, R. 1,		Nineteen dollars, twenty cents,	19	20
No. 1, R. 2,		Twelve dollars,	12	00
No. 2, R. 2,	do.	Twenty eight dollars, eighty cents,	28	80
No. 3, R. 2,		Thirty six dollars,	36	00
N. hf. No. 1, R. 3,	do.	Nine dollars, sixty cents,	9	60
S. hf. No. 1, R. 3,		Four dollars, eighty cents,	4	80
No. 2, R. 3,	do.	Nineteen dollars, twenty cents,	19	20
No. 8, R. 3,	do.	Fourteen dollars, forty cents,	14	40
N. hf. No. 1, R. 4,		Nineteen dollars, twenty cents,	19	20
S. hf. No. 1, R. 4,	do.	Nineteen dollars, twenty cents,	19	20
N. hf. No. 2, R. 4,	do.	Sixteen dollars, eighty cents,	16	80
	g. Pur.,	Thirty three dollars, sixty cents,	33	60
No. 2, R. 5,		Twenty four dollars,	24	00
S. 2-3 No. 1, R. 6,		Twelve dollars,	12	
W. hf. No. 2, R. 7,		Twelve dollars,	12	00
Gore N. of Nos. 2&				
Dead River,	,,	Thirty three dollars, sixty cents,	33	60
		Seven thousand one hundred twenty		
		one dollars, twenty two cents,	\$7,121	22
				-,

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK.

1

			-
Amity,	Thirty six dollars, seventy six cts.,	36	76
Hodgdon,	One hundred forty three dollars,		
	twenty nine cents,	143	29
Houlton,	Three hundred forty three dollars,		
	twelve cents,	343	12
Linneus,	Forty eight dollars, sixty five cents,	48	65
New Limerick,	Twenty two dollars, seventy six cts.,	22	76
Masardis,	Twenty five dollars, seventy five		
,	cents,		75
Monticello,	Twenty three dollars, four cents,	23	04
Smyrna,	Twenty eight dollars, fifty five cts,	28	55
Weston,	Forty five dollars, thirty eight cents,		38
No.1, R. 1, Gore E. of Weston,	Six dollars.		00
	Twenty three dollars, four cents,	23	04
	Twenty seven dollars, fifty seven		
, ,	cents,		57
No. 2, R. 2, Pickering,	Ten dollars, seventy eight cents,	10	78
No. 3, R. 2, Morrill & Pick			
ering,	Twenty one dollars, ninety nine cts.,	21	99
R. 1, Williams College Grant	Eleven dollars, fifty two cents,		52
	Ten dollars, thirty six cents,	10	36
	Ten dollars, thirty six cents,	10	36
R. 1, Bridgwater Acad. Gt.,	Eleven dollars, fifty two cents,		52
R. 1, Mars Hill township,	Twenty dollars, seventy three cents,	20	73
	Twenty three dollars, four cents,		04
	Eleven dollars, fifty two cents,		-52
	I'wenty three dollars, four cents,	23	04
D, R. 2, do.	Twenty three dollars, four cents,		04
	Ten dollars, thirty six cents,		36
,	, , ,		

255

Снар. 183.

256

Снар. 183.

3

÷.

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (Continued.)

•		`		
R. 2, Westfield Aca	idemy Gt.	Eight dollars, thirty one cents,	(6	3 31
R. 2, Gen. Eaton Gr	ant,	Nine dollars, and and and	6) 00
E, R. 2, W. fm. E. l	line State	Eleven dollars, thirty five cents,	11	35
Pt. No. 1, R. 3, Nich	ols' Acad-	a sa wa wa wa wa ka wa ka		
emy Grant,		Seven dollars, seventeen cents,	7	17
No.1, R.3, W. fm. E.	line State.	Twenty three dollars, four cents,	23	3 04
S. hf. No. 2, R. 3,	do.	Eleven dollars, fifty two cents,	H	52
N. hf. No. 2, R. 3,	do.	Eleven dollars, fifty two cents,	11	52
No. 3, R. 3,	do.	Twenty dollars, seventy three cents,		23
2-3 S. pt. No. 4, R. 3	3, do.	Eleven dollars, twenty three cents,		23
1-3 N. pt. No. 4, R. 3	3, do.	Eight dollars, sixty four cents,	8	64
No. 7, R. 3,	do.	Thirteen dollars, fifty cents,	13	50
No. 8, R. 3,	do.	Thirteen dollars, fifty cents,		50
S. pt. No. 1, R. 4,	do.	Fourteen dollars, eighty six cents,	14	86
	do.	and the second second	N. A. S.	
N. Yarmouth Aca	demy Gt.,	Twelve dollars,	12	00
No. 2, R. 4, West fro			1.14	
of State,		Twenty dollars, seventy three cts.,	20	73
N. pt. No. 1, R. 4,	do.	Twelve dollars,		00
No. 5, R. 4,	do.	Fifteen dollars,	15	00
E. hf. No. 6, R. 4,	do.	Ten dollars, thirty six cents,	10	36
N. W. 1-4 No. 6, R. 4	l, do.	Five dollars, eighteen cents,	ō	18
S. pt. A, R. 5,	do.	a stand years and		
(Chamberlain,)		Seven dollars, sixty eight cents,	. 7	68
N. pt. A, R. 5,	do.			
Fisk & Bridge,		Eleven dollars, fifty eight cents,	11	58
S. hf. No. 1, R. 5,	do.			
Fisk & Bridge,	i	Eleven dollars, fifty eight cents,	11	58
N. hf. No. 1, R. 5,	do.			
H. Reed,		Eleven dollars, fifty eight cents,	11	58
W. hf. No. 2, R. 5,	do.			
Benedicta,	_	Eleven dollars, fifty eight cents,	11	58
No. 3, R. 5,	do.	Nineteen dollars, ninety six cents,	19	96
No. 5, R. 5,		Fifteen dollars,		00
No. 7, R. 5,		Fifteen dollars,	15	
Pt. No. 6, R. 5,		Ten dollars, eight cents,	10	08
		Thirteen hundred fifteen dollars,		
	ļ	eighty five cents,	\$1,315	85

RECAPITULATION.

COUNTIES.	AMOUNT.	DOLLS, CTS.
York,	Twenty one thousand seven hundred nine dollars, four cents,	21,709 04
Cumberland,	Thirty four thousand eight hundred seven dollars, forty six cents,	34,807 46
Lincoln,	Twenty nine thousand six hundred forty seven dollars, sixty five cents,	29,647 65
Hancock,	Ten thousand three nundred seventy one dollars, twenty five cents,	10,371 25
Washington,	Nine thousand four hundred eighty six dollars, three cents.	9,486-03
Kennebec,	Twenty six thousand eight hundred forty eight dollars, sixty two cents,	26,848 62
Oxford,	Twelve thousand sixty one dollars, seventy five cents,	12,061 75
Somerset,	Eleven thousand eight hundred forty nine dollars, ninety three cents,	11,849 93

Снар. 183.

COUNTIES.	. and a set any Amount, and suff a character	DOLL3, CTS.
Penobscot,	Seventeen thousand three hundred forty six dol-	17,346 12
Waldo,	lars, twelve cents, Fourteen thousand one hundred eighty five dol- lars, forty cents,	14,185 40
Piscataquis, Franklin,	Four thousand six dollars, ninety one cents, Seven thousand one hundred twenty one dollars,	4,006 91
	twenty two cents,	7,121 22
Aroostook,	One thousand three hundred fifteen dollars, eigh- ty five cents, Two hundred thousand seven hundred fifty seven	1,315 85
	dollars, twenty three cents,	\$200,757 23

The treasurer of this state shall in the month of Treasurer to SECT. 2. April, in the year one thousand eight hundred and forty-nine, rant, &c. send his warrant with a copy of this act, directed to the mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors, of each city, town, plantation or other place, taxed as aforesaid, requiring them respectively to assess in dollars and cents the sums so charged, according to to the provisions of the tax law approved April fifth, one thousand eight hundred and forty-five, and the fourteenth chapter of the revised statutes; and to add the amount of such tax to the amount of county and town taxes to be by them assessed in each city, town, plantation or other place, respectively.

Sect. 3. The treasurer in his said warrant, shall require the Said tax to be said mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors, respectively, before Jan 1, to pay or to issue their several warrant or warrants, requiring 1850. the collectors of their several cities, towns and plantations, to pay the said treasurer, on or before the first day of January, one thousand eight hundred and fifty, the sums against said cities, towns and plantations, respectively, in this act contained; and the said selectmen or assessors, respectively, shall return a certificate of the names of such collectors, with the sum which each may be required to collect, to the said treasurer, some time before the first day of December, in the year one thousand eight hundred and forty-nine.

SECT. 4. The notice required by section first, chapter fourteenth of the revised statutes, shall be given in the manner therein provided, within three months of the first day of April, eighteen hundred forty-nine, so far as the same may be necessary under this act; and all the provisions of article first of said chapter fourteen, shall, so far as the tax herein provided for is concerned, have reference to said first day of April accordingly.

[Approved August 10, 1848.]

- 15 - 13 B